0983726

CH \$165 OC

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hansen, Inc.		03/21/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. Stucki Company
Street Address:	2600 Neville Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15225
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0983726	STUCKI
Registration Number:	1434629	ELASTOWEDGE
Registration Number:	2184799	TRAINAIR
Registration Number:	2575730	SSB
Registration Number:	2587863	CSB
Registration Number:	2665013	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine W. Trebilcock, Cohen & Grigsby

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13814.0004

TRADEMARK

900077391 REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine W. Trebilcock
Signature:	/Christine W. Trebilcock/
Date:	05/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2	

source=executed Assignment from Hansen, Inc. to A. Stucki Company#page1.tif source=executed Assignment from Hansen, Inc. to A. Stucki Company#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HANSEN, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, whose mailing address is 2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15225 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, A. STUCKI COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15225 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the marks and the registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$, 2007.

HANSEN, INC.

David Lendt, Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

(J10699941)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0122

SCHEDULE A

MAF	<u>rk</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
		<u>United States</u>	
1.	STUCKI	983,726	May 14, 1974
2.	ELASTOWEDGE	1,434,629	March 31, 1987
3.	TRAINAIR	2,184,799	August 25, 1998
4.	SSB	2,575,730	June 4, 2002
5.	CSB	2,587,863	July 2, 2002
6.	Design of a Device (Pantone color 472C)	2,665,013	December 24, 2002

<u>Foreign</u>

MAR	<u>K</u>	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
1.	STUCKI	Canada	552,867	October 24, 2001
2.	STUCKI	Australia	B316,321	March 8, 1978
3.	STUCKI	Europe	001511005	April 2, 2001
4.	STUCKI	S. Korea	482,453	November 29, 2000
5.	STUCKI	Mexico	653,212	April 28, 2000
6.	STUCKI	Brazil	822526182	January 3, 2006
7.	Color (Pantone 472C)	Australia	933,299	November 6, 2002

{J10699941}

RECORDED: 05/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003546 FRAME: 0123